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WSSCSW BREED CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW 
Held at Forest Oak Farm, Lydney, Glos. GL15 4LN 

on SUNDAY 6th February 2022  
 

Judges: 
Dogs – Mr Rowland Webb (Speechouse) 

Bitches – Mr David Howarth (Arkview) 
Referee – Mrs Anita Shears (Stormlyne) 

 

 
BEST IN SHOW – Glenbrows Revolution JW 
RESERVE BEST IN SHOW – Jacranella Solo 

BEST PUPPY IN SHOW –  Nyliram Telling Tales 
BEST VETERAN IN SHOW – Sh Ch Bushwacker Something About Mary 

 
 
Kennel Club Challenge Certificate – Dog  
Judge: Mr Rowland Webb (Speechouse) 
 
Class 1. Veteran Dog (9:1)  
1st Barkley’s Sh Ch Cherryheath's Mr Mischief JW 
2nd Graham’s Sh Ch Taimere’s Twister Round Nyliram JW SH CM 
3rd Woodham’s Tobermyn Minstrel Boy 
Res  Brown’s Bowdonia Ozzie 
VHC  Graham’s Slapestones Newman at Lyndfil 
 
Class 2. Special Working Dog (2:0)  
1st Sutherland’s  Jacranella Solo 
2nd Smith’s  Isfryn Peeping Tom JW 
 
Class 3. Minor Puppy Dog (3:1) 
1st Graham’s  Don’s As Bold As Brass with Nyliram NAF TAF  
2nd Evans’  Glenbrows Born to Be 
 
Class 4. Puppy Dog (4:1)  
1st Graham’s  Don’s As Bold As Brass with Nyliram NAF TAF  
2nd Stevenson’s  Mymmsbrook Matador with Blythway 
3rd  Evans’  Glenbrows Born to Be 
 
Class 5. Junior Dog (3:0)  
1st Stevenson’s  Mymmsbrook Matador with Blythway  
2nd Clarke’s  Tigerrock I’m Your Man 
3rd Nicoll’s  Benoveor Sail On to Antreth  
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Class 6. Yearling Dog (3:0)  
1st Jones’s  Trosley Tamoshanta 
2nd Clarke’s  Heniveruce Rainbow by Tigerrock NAF 
3rd Gaylor’s  Heniveruce King of Brewers 
 
Class 7. Novice Dog (5:0)  
1st Graham’s  Don’s As Bold As Brass with Nyliram NAF TAF  
2nd Stevenson’s  Mymmsbrook Matador with Blythway 
3rd Gaylor’s  Heniveruce King of Brewers 
Res  Bennett’s  Cerysan Crusader  
VHC  Evans’  Glenbrows Born to Be 
 
Class 8. Post Graduate Dog (6:1)  
1st Clarke’s  Tigerrock Magic Woundabout JW 
2nd Barkley’s  Chanangel Mr Whodat at Cherryheath JW  
3rd White’s  Mymmsbrook Malbec with Fiergen 
Res  Murray’s Madsprings Drogon from Priestbeck 
VHC  Gough’s  Julita Rukester 
 
Class 9. Limit Dog (11:1)  
1st Harrison’s  Glenbrows Revolution JW 
2nd Woodhams’  Glynell Jiffy  
3rd Millard’s  Ferndel High Command at Rubylea 
Res  Cemis’  Taimere’s Talk About Me 
VHC  Wren’s  Llon Derwendar at Gwynmarren  
 
Class 10. Open Dog (5:0)  
1st Williams’  Isfryn Spot the Difference at Trebettyn 
2nd Wren’s  Llon Lewys at Gwynmarren 
3rd Ritchie’s  Sh Ch Slapestones Diamond Mine JW 
Res  Nicoll’s Benoveor The Guardian for Antreth 
VHC  Johnstone’s  Glenbrows Valentino for Gilpeta  
 
Class 11. Special Beginners Dog (4:0)  
1st Gaylor’s  Heniveruce King of Brewers  
2nd White’s  Mymmsbrook Malbec with Fiergen 
3rd Bennett’s  Cerysan Crusader 
Res  Evans’  Glenbrows Born to Be  
 
Class 12. Mr. Danny Pritchard Special Memorial Stakes, Dog Bred By Exhibitor (2:1)  
1st Attwood’s Ir Sh Ch Kylowen Drym Sh CM  
 
Class 13. Good Citizen Dog Scheme - Dog (3:0)  
1st Bennett’s  Helgen Romeo The Lover for Flyboron 
2nd Graham’s  Slapestones Newman at Lyndfil  
3rd White’s  Mymmsbrook Malbec with Fiergen 
 

DOG C.C. – Glenbrows Revolution JW 
RESERVE DOG C.C. – Jacranella Solo 

BEST PUPPY DOG – Don’s As Bold As Brass With Nyliram NAF TAF 
BEST VETERAN DOG – Sh Ch Cherryheath’s Mr Mischief JW 
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Kennel Club Challenge Certificate – Bitch 
Judge: Mr David Howarth (Arkview) 
 
Class 14. Veteran Bitch (6:1)  
1st Ritchie’s  Sh Ch Slapesones Mouna JW 
2nd Attwood’s  Kylowen Demelza 
3rd Pick’s  Sh Ch Llon Lili Bengam  
Res  Lancett’s Sh Ch Coedybrain Nia at Cwmbeili 
VHC  Butler’s  Aindrea Pimms Time  
 
Class 15. Special Working Bitch (1)  
1st Lyon’s  Mymmsbrook Mimosa 
 
Class 16. Minor Puppy Bitch (3:0)  
1st Graham’s  Nyliram Telling Tales 
2nd Thomas’  Bowdonia Truly Scrumptious 
3rd Graham’s  Nyliram The Moth Catcher 
 
Class 17. Puppy Bitch (5:0)  
1st Graham’s  Nyliram Telling Tales 
2nd Thomas’  Bowdonia Truly Scrumptious 
3rd Lyon’s  Mymmsbrook Mismo  
Res Graham’s  Nyliram The Moth Catcher 
VHC Clarke’s Benoveor Burning Heart 
 
Class 18. Junior Bitch (4:0) 
1st Harrison’s  Glenbrows Rhapsody 
2nd Lockie’s  Benoveor Truly 
3rd Casey’s  Tigerrock Lit De Roses 
Res Clarke’s Benoveor Burning Heart 
 
Class 19. Yearling Bitch (3:0)  
1st Harrison’s  Glenbrows Paramour 
2nd Ferguson’s  Julita Raindance At Teaselwood 
3rd Lockie’s Benoveor Truly 
 
Class 20. Novice Bitch (2:0)  
1st Graham’s  Nyliram Telling Tales 
2nd Worth’s  Sarabande Wild at Heart (Ai) 
 
Class 21. Post Graduate Bitch (7:2) 
1st Cooper’s  Gilstonia Snow Moon 
2nd Short’s  Ferndel Fire Gem At Toftwood 
3rd Morlidge’s  Kurzeja Kalina 
Res  Tew’s  Pamick’s Jazzy Ah Girl 
VHC  Pick‘s  Llon Mairwen o’r Mwmbwls 
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Class 22. Limit Bitch (10:1)  
1st Revill’s  Julita Ryveeta JW 
2nd McIlwaine’s  Benoveor Can’t Buy Me Love  
3rd Graham’s  Nyliram Hetty Wainthrop 
Res  Ferguson’s Taihang Scherezade at Teaselwood (AU2) 
VHC Woodward’s Hinxwood Fire And Ice 
 
Class 23. Open Bitch (10:1)  
1st Frost’s  Sh Ch Bushwacker Something About Mary 
2nd Sutherland’s  Jacranella Sonata 
3rd Worth’s  Am GCh Sh Ch Sarabande Sweet Nothings (Ai) Re-Import 
Res  Ritchie’s  Sh Ch Sarabande Eternity At Slapestones JW 
VHC  Clarke’s  Sh Ch Crimicar She’s Electric With Tigerrock JW 
 
Class 24. Special Beginners Bitch (5:1)  
1st Cooper’s  Gilstonia Snow Moon 
2nd Short’s  Ferndel Fire Gem At Toftwood 
3rd Lockie’s  Benoveor Truly 
Res  Casey’s  Tigerrock Lit De Roses 
 
Class 25. Mrs. Mary Payne Special Memorial Stakes - Bitch Bred By Exhibitor (6:2)  
1st Cooper’s  Gilstonia Snow Moon 
2nd Attwood’s  Kylowen Demelza 
3rd Harrison’s  Glenbrows Hope 
Res  Woodward’s Hinxwood Fire And Ice 
 
Class 26. Good Citizen Dog Scheme - Bitch (1:0)  
1st Barkley’s  Cherryheath’s Miss Velocity JW 
 
 

BITCH C.C. – Sh Ch Bushwacker Something About Mary 
RESERVE BITCH C.C. – Jacranella Sonata 

BEST PUPPY BITCH – Nyliram Telling Tales 
BEST VETERAN BITCH – Sh Ch Bushwacker Something About Mary 

 
 

 
BEST IN SHOW – Glenbrows Revolution JW 
RESERVE BEST IN SHOW – Jacranella Solo 

BEST PUPPY IN SHOW –  Nyliram Telling Tales 
BEST VETERAN IN SHOW – Sh Ch Bushwacker Something About Mary 

 
 


